

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No: S.A.No.88 of 2013**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
18.	09.01.2026	<p><b><u>JAK, J</u></b></p> <p>This Court in I.A.No.4 of 2025 in S.A.No.88 of 2013 granted interim order earlier on 25.09.2025 was extended for a period of three (03) weeks upto 09.01.2026.</p> <p>Today, learned counsel for appellants has made a mention with regard to expiry of the interim order.</p> <p>Interim order granted earlier on 25.09.2025 shall stand extended upto 22<sup>nd</sup> JANUARY, 2026 (22.01.2026).</p> <p>Post the matter on 22.01.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>JAK,J</b> plp</p>	Transferred to IO folder, before corrections, if any.

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>