

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: S.A.No.88 of 2013

PROCEEDING SHEET

| SL. NO | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------------|-------------|---|---|
| | 22.01.2026 | <p><u>JAK, J</u></p> <p align="center"><u>I.A.No.5 of 2025</u></p> <p>This application is filed to bring petitioners/proposed respondents 2 to 6 as legal representatives of sole respondent in Second Appeal.</p> <p>For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this application is ordered.</p> <p>Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments in the cause title.</p> <p align="center"><u>S.A.No.88 of 2013</u></p> <p>Interim order granted earlier on 25.09.2025 shall stand extended by a period of TWO (2) WEEKS ONLY i.e., 05.02.2026.</p> <p>Post this matter on 12.02.2026.</p> <p align="right">_____ JAK,J ssm</p> | Transferred to IO folder, before corrections, if any. |

| SL. NO | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE NOTE |
|-------------------|-------------|--------------|------------------------|
| | | | |